
Utah Tribal Leaders Public Contact List 

Confederated Tribes of Goshute 

Tribal Chairman Tribal Vice Chairperson Council Member 
Rupert Steele 

Confederated Tribe of Goshute 
HC 61 Box 6104 
195 Tribal Center Road 
Ibapah, UT 84034 

Phone: 435-234-1138 
Fax: 833-228-6507 

Rupert.steele@ctgr.us 

Clell Pete 

Confederated Tribe of Goshute 
HC 61 Box 6104 
195 Tribal Center Road 
Ibapah, UT 84034 

Phone:435-234-1138 
Fax: 833-228-6507 

Clell.pete@ctgr.us 

Mary Pete-Freeman 

Confederated Tribe of Goshute 
HC 61 Box 6104 
195 Tribal Center Road 
Ibapah, UT 84034 

Phone: 435-234-1138 
Fax: 833-228-6507 

Mary.freeman@ctgr.us 

Council Member Council Member Tribal Council Secretary 
Richard Henriod 

Confederated Tribe of Goshute 
HC 61 Box 6104 
195 Tribal Center Road 
Ibapah, UT 84034 

Phone: 435-234-1138 
Fax: 833-228-6507 

Richard.henriod@gmail.com 

Hope Jackson 

Confederated Tribe of Goshute 
HC 61 Box 6104 
195 Tribal Center Road 
Ibapah, UT 84034 

Phone: 435-234-1138 
Fax: 833-228-6507 

hope.jackson@ctgr.us 

Phyllis Naranjo 

Confederated Tribe of Goshute 
HC 61 Box 6104 
195 Tribal Center Road 
Ibapah, UT 84034 

Phone: 435-234-1138 
Fax: 833-228-6507 

Phyllis.naranjo@ctgr.us 

Skull Valley Band of Goshute 

Tribal Chairwoman Tribal Vice Chairperson Tribal Secretary 
Candace Bear 

Skull Valley Band of Goshute 
407 Skull Valley Road 
Skull Valley, UT 84029  

Phone: 435-831-4079 

candaceb@svgoshutes.com 

Dwayne Wash 

Skull Valley Band of Goshute 
407 Skull Valley Road 
Skull Valley, UT 84029 

dwaynew@svgoshutes.com 

Sheila Urias 

Skull Valley Band of Goshute 
407 Skull Valley Road 
Skull Valley, UT 84029 

sheilau@svgoshutes.com 
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Northwestern Band of Shoshone Nation 
 

Tribal Chairman Tribal Vice Chairman Treasurer 
Darren Parry 
 
Brigham City Tribal Office 
707 N Main Street 
Brigham City, UT 84302 
 
Phone: 435-734-2286 
Fax: 435-734-0424 
 
dparry@arrowpoint.us 
 

Dennis Alex 
 
Pocatello Tribal Office 
505 Pershing Ave., Suite 200 
Pocatello, ID 83201 
 
Phone: 208-478-5712 
Fax: 208-478-5713 
 
Banner02@gmail.com 

Jason Walker 
 
Pocatello Tribal Office 
505 Pershing Ave., Suite 200 
Pocatello, ID 83201 
 
Phone: 208-478-5712 
Fax: 208-478-5713 
 
jwalker@nwbshoshone.com 

Tribal Council Tribal Council Tribal Council 
Bradley Parry 
 
Brigham City Tribal Office 
707 N. Main Street 
Brigham City, UT 84302 
 
Phone: 435-734-2286 
Fax: 435-734-0424 
 
bradleyparry@me.com 
 

Jeffery Parry 
 
Brigham City Tribal Office 
707 N Main Street 
Brigham City, UT 84302 
 
Phone: 435-734-2286 
Fax: 435-734-0424 
 
jparry@tope.us 

Shane Warner 
 
Pocatello Tribal Office 
505 Pershing Ave., Suite 200 
Pocatello, ID 83201 
 
Phone: 208-478-5712 
Fax: 208-478-5713 
  
S2eagles@yahoo.com 

Secretary Executive Director Pocatello Tribal Office 
Michael Gross 

 
Brigham City Tribal Office 
707 N Main Street 
Brigham City, UT 84302 
 
Phone: 435-734-2286 
Fax: 435-734-0424 
 
Michaelgross81@gmail.com 

George Gover 
 
Brigham City Tribal Office 
707 N Main Street 
Brigham City, UT 84302 
 
Phone: 435-734-2286 
Fax: 435-734-0424 
 
ggover@nwbshoshone.com 
 

 
 
 
505 Pershing Ave., Suite 200 
Pocatello, ID 83201 

 
Phone: 208-478-5712 
Fax: 208-478-5713 
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Paiute Indian Tribe of Utah 
 

 

Tribal Chairperson Tribal Vice-Chairperson Tribal Administrator 
Tamra Borchardt-Slayton 

 
Paiute Indian Tribe of Utah 
440 North Paiute Dr. 
Cedar City, UT 84720 
 
Office: 435-586-1112 
Fax: 435-867-2659/ 435-586-7388 
 
tslayton@utahpaiutes.org 

LaTosha Mayo 
 
Paiute Indian Tribe of 
Utah 440 North Paiute Dr. 
Cedar City, UT 84720 
 
Office: 435-586-1112 
Fax: 435-867-2659 / 435-867-1514 
 
lmayo@koosharempaiutes.org 

Shane Parashonts 
 
Paiute Indian Tribe of Utah 
440 North Paiute Dr. 
Cedar City, UT 84720 
 
Office: 435-586-1112 ext. 101 
Fax: 435-867-2659 
 
sparashonts@utahpaiutes.org 

Tribal Secretary Tribal Council Indian Peaks 
Carol Garcia 
 
Paiute Indian Tribe of Utah 
440 North Paiute Dr. 
Cedar City, UT 84720 
 
Office: 435-586-1112 
Fax: 435-867-2659 
 
cgarcia@utahpaiutes.org 

VACANT 
 
Shivwits Band of Paiute 
Nation 6060 West 3650 North 
Ivins, UT 84738 

 
Office: 435-668-5169 
Fax: N/A 

Jeanine Borchardt, Chairwoman 
 
Indian Peaks Band of Paiute Nation 
P.O. Box 2062 
Cedar City, UT 84721 
 
Office: 435-586-1112 
Fax: N/A 
 
Jeanine.borchardt@gmail.com 

Cedar Band Tribal Council Koosharem Band 
Delice Tom 
 
Cedar Band of Paiute Nation 
600 North 100 East 
P.O. Box 235 
Cedar City, UT 84720 
 
Phone: 435-590-4760 
Fax: 435-586-5915 

VACANT 
 
Kanosh Band of Paiute Nation  
PO Box 116 
Kanosh, UT 84637 
 
 
Phone: 435-590-9239 
Fax: 435-586-0896 

LaTosha Mayo, Chairwoman 
 
Koosharem Band of Paiute Nation 
P.O. Box 205 
Richfield, UT 84701 
 
 
Office: 435-319-5508 
 
 
lmayo@koosharempaiutes.org 
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San Juan Southern Paiute Tribe 
 

President Vice President At Large Tribal Council 
Carlene Yellowhair 
 
San Juan Southern Paiute Tribe 
P.O. Box 2950 
Tuba City, AZ 86045 
 
Phone: 928-212-9794 
Fax: 928-233-8948 

 
c.yellowhair@sanjuanpaiute-nsn.gov 

Candelora Lehi 
 
San Juan Southern Paiute Tribe 
P.O. Box 2950 
Tuba City, AZ 86045 
 
Phone (office): 928-212-9794 
Fax: 928-233-8948 
 
c.lehi@sanjuanpaiute-nsn.gov 

Mary Lou Boone 
 
San Juan Southern Paiute Tribe 
P.O. Box 2950 
Tuba City, AZ 86045 
 
Phone: 928-212-9794 
Fax: 928-233-8948 
 
m.boone@sanjuanpaiute-nsn.gov 

Northern Tribal Council Northern Tribal Council Southern Tribal Council 
Richard Graymountain 
 
San Juan Southern Paiute Tribe 
P.O. Box 2950 
Tuba City, AZ 86045 
 
Phone: 928-212-9794 
Fax: 928-233-8948 
 
r.graymountain@sanjuanpaiute-nsn.gov 

Louise Tallman 
 
San Juan Southern Paiute Tribe 
P.O. Box 2950 
Tuba City, AZ 86045 
 
Phone: 928-212-9794 
Fax: 928-233-8948 
 
l.tallman@sanjuanpaiute-nsn.gov 

Carmelita Homer 
 
San Juan Southern Paiute Tribe 
P.O. Box 2950 
Tuba City, AZ 86045 
 
Phone: 928-212-9794 
Fax: 928-233-8948 
 
c.homer@sanjuanpaiute-nsn.gov 

Southern Tribal Council Tribal Administration  

Hope John 
 
 
San Juan Southern Paiute Tribe 
P.O. Box 2950 
Tuba City, AZ 86045 
 
Phone: 928-212-9794 
Fax: 928-233-8948 
 
h.john@sanjuanpaiute-nsn.gov 

Jack Conovaloff, Tribal 
Administrator 
 
San Juan Southern Paiute Tribe 
P.O. Box 2950 
Tuba City, AZ 86045 
 
Phone: 928-212-9794 
Fax: 928-233-8948 
 
j.conovaloff@sanjuanpaiute-nsn.gov 
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Navajo Nation 
 

President Scheduler - President Begaye Executive Staff Assistant 
Jonathan Nez  
 
Navajo Nation  
100 Parkway 
P.O. Box 7440 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
 
Phone: 928-871-7000 
Fax: 928-871-4025 
 
jonathannez@navajo-nsn.gov 
 

Christopher T. Bahe 
 
Navajo Nation 
100 Parkway 
P.O. Box 7440 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
 
Phone: 928-871-7915 
Fax: 928-871-4025 
 
cbahe@navajo-nsn.gov 
 

Davis Filfred  
 
Navajo Nation  
100 Parkway 
P.O. Box 7440 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
 
Phone: 928-255-3568 
Fax: 928-871-4025 
 
dfilfred@navajo-nsn.gov 
 

Vice President Exec. Staff Assistant – 
Vice President Lizer 

OPVP Communications 
Director 

Myron Lizer  
 
Navajo Nation  
100 Parkway 
P.O. Box 7440 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
 
Phone: 928-871-7001 
Fax: 928-871-4025 
 
myronlizer@navajo-nsn.gov 
 

Sharon Yazzie  
 
Navajo Nation  
100 Parkway 
P.O. Box 7440 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
 
Phone: 928-871-7002 
Fax: 928-871-4025 
 
shyazzie@navajo-nsn.gov 

Jared Touchin  
 
Navajo Nation  
100 Parkway 
P.O. Box 7440 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
 
Phone: 928-871-6497 
Fax: 928-871-4025 
 
jtouchin@navajo-nsn.gov 
 

 
 

Navajo Nation Council 
Office of the Speaker 

Honorable Seth Damon 
Speaker of the 23rd Navajo Nation 
Council 

 
Office of the Speaker 
P.O. Box 3390 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 

 
Phone: 928-871-7160 
Fax: 928-871-7255 

LaShawna Tso 
Acting Chief of Staff  
 
 
Office of the Speaker 
P.O. Box 3390 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 

 
Phone: 928-871-7160 
Fax: 928-871-7255 
 
lrtso@navajo-nsn.gov 
 

Byron Shorty, Sr. 
Sr. Public Information Officer 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Phone: 928-871-7160 
Fax: 928-871-7255 
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Navajo Chapters 
 

Aneth Chapter Dennehotso Chapter* Mexican Water Chapter 
Wesley Jones, President 

 
 
P.O. Box 430 
Montezuma Creek, UT 84534 

 
 
Phone: 435-651-3525 
Fax: 435-651-3560 
 
aneth@navajochapters.org 
 

Larry Tuni, President 
 
 
P.O. Box 2301 
Dennehotso, AZ 86535 

 
 
Phone: 928-658-3300/3301 
Fax: 928-658-3304 
 
larrytuni@yahoo.com 

Kenneth Maryboy, President 
 
Mexican Water Chapter 
Red Mesa TP #1019 HC 61 Box 38 
TeecNosPos, AZ 86514 

 
 
Phone: 928-429-0943/0986/1054 
Fax: 928-656-3661 
 
Kenneth.Maryboy13@gmail.com 

* Located in AZ, but represents the Navajos of San Juan County within their jurisdiction. 
 

Navajo Mountain Chapter* Oljato Chapter Red Mesa Chapter 
Hank Stevens, President 

 
P.O. Box 10070 
Tonalea, AZ 86044 

 
Phone: 928-672-2915 
Fax: 928-672-2917 

 
nmwua@hotmail.com 
 

James Adakai, President 
 
P.O. Box 360455 
Monument Valley, UT 84536 

 
Phone: 435-727-5850 
Fax: 435-727-5852 

 
fasthorse.adakai@gmail.com 

Herman Farley, President 
 
P.O. Box 422 
Montezuma Creek, UT 84534 

 
Phone: 928-656-3679/3656 
Fax: 928-656-3680 

 
Hfarley84534@yahoo.com 

Teec Nos Pos Chapter* Navajo Utah Commission Navajo Utah Commission 
Alfred L. Jim, President 

 
P.O. Box 106 
Teec Nos Pos, AZ 86514 

 
Phone: 928-656-3662 
Fax: 928-656-3661 
aljim@navajochapters.org 
 

Clarence Rockwell, Exec. Dir. 
 
P.O. Box 570 
Montezuma Creek, UT 84534 

 
Phone: 435-651-3508 
Fax: 435-651-3511 
crockwell@navajo-nsn.gov 

Stephanie Holly, Admin. Asst. 
 
P.O. Box 570 
Montezuma Creek, UT 84534 

 
Phone: 435-651-3508 
Fax: 435-651-3511 
sholly@navajo-nsn.gov 
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Navajo Nation Council Delegates 
 

Council Delegate for 
Aneth, Mexican Water, Red Mesa, 

Tółikan, Teec Nos Pos 

Council Delegate for 
Tsah Bii Kin, Navajo Mountain, 

Shonto, Oljato 

Council Delegate for 
Chinchilbeto, Dennehotso, 

Kayenta, Red Mesa 

Charlaine Tso 
 
Navajo Nation Council 
P.O. Box 3390 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 

 
 
 
charlainetso@navajo-nsn.gov 

Herman Daniels, Jr. 
 
Navajo Nation Council 
P.O. Box 3390 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 

 
 
 
hdaniels@navajo-nsn.gov 

Nathaniel Brown 
 
Navajo Nation Council 
P.O. Box 3390 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 

Phone: 928-871-6380 

nbrown@navajo-nsn.gov 

Ute Indian Tribe – Uintah and Ouray Reservation 
Chairman Vice Chairman Executive Secretary 

Luke Duncan 
 
Ute Indian Tribe 
P.O. Box 190 
Fort Duchesne, UT 84026 

 
Phone: 435-722-5141 
Fax: 435-722-2374 
 
luked@utetribe.com 

Tony Small 
 
Ute Indian Tribe 
P.O. Box 190 
Fort Duchesne, UT 84026 

 
Phone: 435-722-5141 
Fax: 435-722-2374 
 
tonys@utetribe.com 

Reannin Tapoof 
 
Ute Indian Tribe 
P.O. Box 190 
Fort Duchesne, UT 84026 

 
Phone: 435-722-5141 
Fax: 435-722-2374 
 
reannint@utetribe.com 
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Ute Tribe Business Committee 
 

Shaun Chapoose 
 
Ute Indian Tribe 
P.O. Box 190 
Fort Duchesne, UT 84026 

 
Phone: 435-722-5141 
Fax: 435-722-2374 
 
shaunc@utetribe.com 
 

Ed Secakuku 
 
Ute Indian Tribe 
P.O. Box 190 
Fort Duchesne, UT 84026 

 
Phone: 435-722-5141 
Fax: 435-722-2374 
 
edreds@utetribe.com 

Ron Wopsock 
 
Ute Indian Tribe 
P.O. Box 190 
Fort Duchesne, UT 84026 

 
Phone: 435-722-5141 
Fax: 435-722-2374 
 
ronaldw@utetribe.com 

Sal Wopsock 
 
Ute Indian Tribe 
P.O. Box 190 
Fort Duchesne, UT 84026 

 
Phone: 435-722-5141 
Fax: 435-722-2374 
 
salw@utetribe.com 
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Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 
 

Tribal Chairman Vice Chair Executive Secretary 

Manuel Heart 
 
Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 
P.O. Box JJ 
Towaoc, CO 81334 
 
Phone: 970-564-5606 
Fax: 970-564-5709 
 
mheart@utemountain.org 
 

Selwyn Whiteskunk 
 
Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 
P.O. Box JJ 
Towaoc, CO 81334 
 
Phone: 970-564-5607 
Fax: 970-564-5709 
 
swhiteskunk@utemountain.org 
 

Michela Alire 
 
Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 
P.O. Box JJ 
Towaoc, CO 81334 
 
Phone: 970-564-5600 
Fax: 970-564-5709 
 
malire@utemountain.org 
 

Tribal Council Treasurer Tribal Council Secretary / 
Custodian 

Darwin Whiteman, Jr. 
 
Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 
P.O. Box JJ 
Towaoc, CO 81334 
 
Office: 970-564-5603 
Fax: 970-564-5709 
 
dwhiteman@utemountain.org 

Alston Turtle 
 
Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 
P.O. Box JJ 
Towaoc, CO 81334 
 
Office: 970-564-5604 
Fax: 970-564-5709 
 
aturtle@utemountain.org 

Archie House, Jr. 
 
Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 
P.O. Box JJ 
Towaoc, CO 81334 

 
Office: 970-564-5605 
Fax: 970-564-5709 
 
ahouse@utemountain.org 

 
 

Tribal Council White Mesa Tribal Council 
Administration Division 

Director 

White Mesa Tribal Council 
Representative 

VACANT 
 
Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 
P.O. Box JJ 
Towaoc, CO 81334 
 
Office: 970-564-5600 

Gwen Cantsee, Director 
 
Administration Division 
P.O. Box 7096 
White Mesa, UT 84511 
 
Office: (435) 678-3397 or 

(435) 678-3685 
 

gcantsee@utemountain.org 

Malcolm Lehi 
 
Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 
P.O. Box 434 
White Mesa, UT 84511  
 
Office: (435) 678-3397 or  
(435) 678-3685 
Fax: (435) 678-3735 
 
mlehi@utemountain.org 
 
*Evelyn Lopez, Tribal Secretary 
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